
 
 

 Proposed: Business Industry Council Members  
2018-2019 

October 23, 2018 

 

 
AUTOMOTIVE 
Ashley Mardis – Term 2019 
Vice Chair 
Suttle Motors Corporations 
Collison Estimator 
ashley.mardis@suttlemotors.com 
757.784.2457/direct 
 
VACANT – Term 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 
VACANT– Term 2019 
 
 
 
 
 
Pat Fields - Year Term – 2020 
Wynne Ford/Volvo 
CEO 
pfields@wynneford.com 
757-838-3673/off 
 
 
 
 
 
 
EX. OFFICIO: 
Casey Roberts 
Executive Director 
casey.roberts@nhrec.org 
757.766.0000/off 
 
Angela Standley 
Clerk of the Board 
angela.standley@nhrec.org 
757.766.0000/off 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
MANUFACTURING 
Pam Nuby – Term 2019 
Chair 
Canon 
HR Supervisor for Workforce 
Development 
pnuby@cvi.canon.com 
757.881.6740/off 
757.232.4556/cell 
 
Michael Lindsey – Term 2018 
Continental Corporation 
HR Director 
mike.lindsey@continental-
corporation.com 
757-875-7203/off 
 
James Arner – Term 2020 
Liebherr  
Manager Manufacturing Eng. 
james.arner@liebherr.com 
957.933.2167/off, 
757.373.6156/cell 
 
Gary Roy – Term 2019 
Newport News Ship Building 
Manager of Productions and 
Skill Maintenance Skill Training 
gary.roy@hii-nns.com 
757.380.7729/off 
757.262.7474 
 
 
 
Bruce Schaffer  
Principal, Woodside Lane 
Campus  
bruce.schaffer@nhrec.org 
757.874.4444/off 
 
Dewey Ray 
Principal, Butler Farm Campus 
dewey.ray@nhrec.org 
757.766.1100/off 
 
Edward “Kip” Eure 
Director, CFAAT 
kip.eure@nhrec.org 
757-766-1101/off 
 
 
 

 
CONSTRUCTION 
Robert Criner – Term 2019 
Criner Remodeling 
President and Owner 
robert@criner.net 
757.868.6200/off 
757-592-6404/cell 
 
Ken Taylor – Term 2019 
WM Jordan  
Vice President 
ktaylor@wmjordan.com 
757.596.6341/off,   
757.880.7328/cell 
 
Bill Walsh – Term 2018 
Walsh Electric  
bwalsh@walshelec.com 
757.890.0636/off 
 
Steve Parker – Term 2020 
Warwick Mechanical Group 
President, COO 
sparker@wphcorp.com 
757.599.6111/off. 
757.570.7309/cell 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Stuart Harris 
TNCC 
AIM Project Coordinator 
harrisSt@tncc.edu 
757.771.1046/cell 
 
Glenn Marshall 
Association for Manufacturing 
Excellence (AME) 
marsh8279@aol.com 
 
John Shoemaker 
BASF Refinish North America 
Business Development 
Manager 
john.a.shoemaker@basf.com 
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